JIS symbol
Linear slide cylinder   Double acting/single rod
LCX Series
● Bore size:  ø25/ø32
Specifications
Descriptions LCX
Bore size mm ø25 ø32
Actuation Double acting

Discontinue
LCX Series
How to order
Without switch
With switch
LCX S54025
E Stopper
Switch quantityD
Switch model No.C
Stroke lengthB
LCX 4025 SW11 R A1T
Precautions for model No. selection
*1:   The steel stopper block (nitriding) (code: T) is
recommended for a metal stopper.
*2:   Combination of the rubber cushion stopper, metal
stopper and shock absorber stopper is made to order.
*3:   Keep within 20 to 200 mm/s when using a metal
stopper.
*4:   Can be selected for the type with stopper only.
*5:   A5* and A6* cannot be selected for 10 mm stroke
length.
*6:   The positioning hole enables assembling of the
crossed unit and two-stage unit without adjusting the
position. Use a positioning bolt as well.
● Stopper position
Code Content
Bore size
25 ø25
32 ø32
Stroke length (mm)
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
A
B
Model No.
Bore sizeA
P4
P40
P4
P40
Switch model No.
Refer to the compatibility table on Intro Pages
21 to 24 for switch model No.
C
Stopper
Blank Without stopper
S  Rubber cushion stopper  *2
S1* Stopper position 1  (can be changed to 4 )
Sto
pp
er
ins
tal
lat
ion
 po
siti
on
S2* Stopper position 2  (can be changed to 3 )
S3* Stopper position 3  (can be changed to 2 )
S4* Stopper position 4  (can be changed to 1 )
S5* Stopper position 1 , 3
S6* Stopper position 2 , 4
M  Metal stopper  *1, *2, *3
M1* Stopper position 1  (can be changed to 4 )
Sto